TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		10/24/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIENA CORPORATION
Street Address:	7035 Ridge Road
City:	Hanover
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21076
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	\mathbb{I}
Registration Number:	2070330	CIENA	1
Registration Number:	2610130	COREDIRECTOR	1
Registration Number:	3080638	ON-CENTER	1
Registration Number:	3505281	FLEXSELECT	1
Registration Number:	2911314	CORESTREAM	1
Registration Number:	3026860	CIENA	1
Registration Number:	4522190	OPTERA	1
Registration Number:	4251724	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED ASSOCIATE	1
Registration Number:	4251726	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL	1
Registration Number:	4251725	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED CONSULTANT	1
Registration Number:	4259388	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED EXPERT	1
Registration Number:	4225115	FASTMESH	1
Registration Number:	4515295	OPN	1
Serial Number:	86057222	THE MUX	\mathbb{I}
Serial Number:	86057246	PACKETWAVE]]
Serial Number:	86300161	AGILITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0773 900815265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1:8350 Broad St. 17th FloorAddress Line 4:Tysons,, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066299.004166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ciena - Trademark Termination Agreement#page1.tif source=Ciena - Trademark Termination Agreement#page2.tif source=Ciena - Trademark Termination Agreement#page3.tif source=Ciena - Trademark Termination Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0774

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of October 24, 2023, by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **CIENA CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 7035 Ridge Road, Hanover, Maryland 21076 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 29, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6782, Frame 0564.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against its intellectual property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby:

- (a) releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest of Grantor in and to all intellectual property (including, but not limited to, all Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement), whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise (and including, but not limited to, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto);
- (b) assigns and transfers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise (including, but not limited to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside of the United States at the Grantor's expense.

This Trademark Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Americas Active: 19213802.2

\\4126-2702-9836 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Matthew T.O'Keefe Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

[see attached]

Americas Active: 19213802.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0777

	The banks and	************************		Annual Contract of the last of		Subsumption of the Parket of t
	86/057,222	9/5/2013		Pending	THE MUX	S
	86/057,246	9/5/2013		Pending	PACKETWAVE	S
	86/300,161	6/4/2014		Pending	AGILITY	S
2,070,330	74/841,237	3/2/1995	6/10/1997	Registered	CIENA	CS
2,610,130	75/703,302	5/12/1999	8/20/2002	Registered	COREDIRECTOR	05
3,080,638	78/428,393	3/30/2000	4/13/2008	Registered	ON-CENTER	US
3,505,281	78/628,837	5/12/2005	9/23/2008	Registered	FLEXSELECT	S
2,911,314	75/720,971	6/3/1999	12/14/2004	Registered	CORESTREAM	E
3,026,860	78/394,001	3/31/2004	12/13/2005	Registered	CIENA	Ç,
4,522,190	85/041,546	5/18/2010	4/29/2014	Registered	OPTERA	S
4,251,724	85/332,002	. 5/27/2011	11/27/2012	Registered	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED ASSOCIATE	S
4,251,726	85/332,076	5/27/2011	11/27/2012	Registered .	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL	S
4,251,725	85/332,069	5/27/2011	11/27/2012	Registered	CARRIER ETHERNET CERTIFIED CONSULTANT	ĊS
4,259,388	85/332,066	5/27/2011	12/11/2012	Registered	CARRIER ETHERMET CERTIFIED EXPERT	S
4,225,115	85/550,476	2/23/2012	10/16/2012	Registered	FASTMESH	S
4,515,295	85/634,200	5/24/2012	4/15/2014	Registered	CPN	US.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 11/20/2023